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LAW QFFICES
HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN

A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
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MERRITT & MERRITT

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

H. KENNETHMERRITT, JR. OF COUNSEL
(ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY)
MARK V. D'AMICO










EDWARD W. JONES

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

315 NORTH JACKSON AVE.







TLAW OF.‘FICE OF

RICHARD M. KENT

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

15910 VENTURA BOULEVARD
SuUITE 1229
ENcINO, CALIFORNIA 91436

TELEPHONE (818) 784-5000
TELEPHONE (213) 872-2581
Fax (818) 784-1021










To: State bar of Texas - Membership Dept.

From: Richard R. Kucia
Date: March 31, 1997
Subject: Resignation of Richard R. Kucia

Please accept my resignation frcm the Staie Bar of Texas.
Enclosed find notarized affidavit and bar card. No other papers were located.

| have been an inactive out-of-state for a number of years; it doesn't appear beneficial
for the State of Texas or for me to maintain the membership; hence please remove
Richard R. Kucia from the membership rolls.

P Aed) 7T o
Richard R. Kucia members # 11750000
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6. William Rei
e il

July 16,1996

Mr. Jeff Bradfield
Membership Department
State Bar of Texas

PO Box 124817, Capitol Station
Rustin, Texas 7811-2481

Pursuant to our telephone conversation yesterday, | have prepared and
executed the enclosed affidavit

Also pursuant to our conversation yesterday, please issue the $50 refund for

the $50 paid in June,
after the resignation in May.

Many thanks for your cooperation. % /_w 7?
/ Neoon Widbnn Neiy/
| (,/';;.’/

Gerson William Reiff, 16749600

Encl.






FRANK SKILLERN
P O Box 796
Park City, Ut 84060

(

(

June 19, 1996

Fernando Guerrero, Jr.
Office Manager
Membership Department
State Bar of Texas D et
P. O. Box 12487 \ © e "*
Austin, TX 78911-2487 lJ\‘ - ¥ i
[
|

RE: 18468000
Frank L. Skillern, Jr.

Dear Mr. Guerrero:

As per your letter of June 2, | enclose herein an affidavit resigning my
membership, together with my license to practice law in Texas.

I do not have any other bar cards or certificates; any that | had have long ago
disappeared in the five moves that | have made since leaving Texas in 1979.

Please confirm that | have met the requirements of the State Bar rules.
Sincerely,

L

Frank L. Skillgr,

, Jr.
leg

Encl.



FRANK SKILLERN

P O Box 796
Park City, Ut 84060
(T) 801-649-1944
(F) 801-649-1848










Eric Weir
]

August 25, 1996

Mr. Fernando Guerrero, Jr.
Membership Department
State Bar of Texas

P. 0. Box 12487

Austin, TX 78711-2487

Dear Mr. Guerrero:

If you need to communicate regarding my resignation from the

Bar, please do not write me at the office address. My only

address is now . The telephone
is IS

Thank you.
Yours truly, .
, /LL«L M
Eric Weir
# 21019730
EW/hs

Enc.

{
!




July 26, 1996

Mr. Fernando Guerrero, Jr.
Membership Department
State Bar of Texas

P. O. Box 12487

Austin, TX 78711-2487

Dear Mr. Guerrero:

I received your letter of the 22nd of July, and my
impression is that it is timed to cause me the greatest amount of
trouble. The State Bar and Supreme Court of Texas had notice of
my resignation in March of 1996.

If I can fulfill the requirements to resign, I will.

Yours rmly,

/\,//_"-__
En eﬁ

EW/hs

EGEIVLE
1 29K3R




Eric Weir
]

May 6, 1996

State Bar of Texas
Supreme Court of Texas
P. O. Box 12487
Austin, TX 78711-2487

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I recently received the enclosed. Since I resigned from the
bar over a month ago, I think it is inappropriate to continue to
send me State Bar materials -- not just membership materials, but
MCLE, etc. I would appreciate it if you would no longer send me
these things, as I do not hold myself forth as an attorney.

On the other hand, if I am not able to resign from the Bar

as easily as I did, you should have told me.
Yours truly,

Enc Weir

EW/hs
Enc.



Eric Weir "6i3%5 g .|
- J//
]

March 25, 1996

The Supreme Court of the State of Texas
Mr. John Adams

Chief Clerk

Supreme Court Building

Austin, TX 78767

Dear Mr. Adams:

Effective immediately, I am resigning from the State Bar of

Texas.

My bar card and license to practice law are enclosed.

Yours truly,

a / |
s o

EW/hs

Encione /u;im %Uﬁ 5 /Mbdm o voludais
cc: Ste ﬂt Ca\ qas b@A Cﬂﬂd/alﬁﬁl.

Cl:
Juc
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12 August 36

REF: CLARENCE WILLIAMS
Bar Card # 21518000

STATE BAR MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
P.0. BOX 12487
AUSTIN, TX 78711

ATTENTION, Mr. Fernando Guerrero:

Enclosed are the law license/certificate and the Active Gold State Bar Card issued to
the above referenced person. A previous letter indicated that !. his spouse, was
requesting a voluntary resignation from the State Bar of Texas. And in connection
with this. | am enclosing the items requested. With these two items his name should
be removed from any future State Bar Association matters.

Respectfully submitted.

Mrs. Jerelyne Williams. Spouse
Clarence Williams




25 July 96

REF: Clarence Williams
Bar Card 21519000

STATE BAR MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
P.0. BOX 12487
"~ Austin, TX 78711

ATTENTION, Mr. Fernando Guerrero:

| am writing a request for a voluntary resignation for my husband Clarence
Williams. Mr. Williams suffered a debilitating stroke in 1894 and has no chance
or returning to the practice of law because of this condition.

The purpose of the request is not to avoid disciplinary proceedings. It is to
explain the full extent of his illness. The stroke has rendered him incapable of
functioning with full mental capabilities and minimal physical capabilities. It is8 my
wish that he be left in good standing with the State Bar Association, if at all
possible.

| am unable to honor the request for his Active Gold State Bar Card and law
license at this time because of not being able to locate them. However, | am
returning the memo referring to income from law practice. Item E in letter dated
July 24 from Jeff Bradfield.

Please forward necessary forms for voluntary resignation.

rs. Jerglyne Williams, Spouse
Clarence Williams
Bar Card 215138000

TECENYERN

[

'\’J"““““‘i reun. Py flafq o






September 4, 1996

Fernando Guerrero, Jr., Esquire
Office Manager

Membership Department

State Bar of Texas

Box 12487

Austin, Texas 78711-2487

Dear Mr. Guerrero:

Thank you for vour letter dated July 22, 1996, responding to my
letter expressing my voluntary resignation from the State Bar of
Texas. As I indicated, I am long retired from all active
practice and do not practice 1in the State of Texas.

In acceordance with yvour letter, 1 am enclosing my Bar Card and
Certificate, as well as a sworn, notarized affidavit as described
by vou.

Your cooperation in this matter 1s appreciated.

Sincerely,







